
CREDITS *PREREQUISITE
BUS 493 Business Internship 3 *Junior/Snior Status
CSG 473 Counseling Practicum 3 *Senior Status
MAN 473 Sport Management Internship 3 *Junior/Snior Status
MLD 413 Ministry Leadership Internship 3 *Senior Status
SWO 473 Social Work Practicum 3 *Senior Status
YTH 473 Youth Ministry Internship 3 *Senior Status
ENG 113 Freshman Composition I 3
ENG 123 Freshman Composition II 3 *C- or higher in ENG 113

MAT 133 College Algebra 3
POL 213 American Government 3
SAO 270 Service & Outreach: Community 0
SAO 290 Service & Outreach: Church 0

Courses are offered during accelerated 8-week sessions (designated as session A and session B) and/or during a 
traditionally paced 16-week session. The same content is covered at varying paces, and the same number of credit hours 
are earned for the completion of a TFC course in any offered format. 
RESIDENTIAL STUDENTS

PREREQUISITES

16-Week Courses: January 22 - May 15
Session A Courses: January 22 - March 15

Session B Courses: March 25 - May 15

Residential students may take up to twelve hours of online coursework during their time at TFC.

Spring 2024 Online Courses

ONLINE COURSES

Courses with prerequisites—requiring the completion of a previous course or its equivalent—are specified with an asterisk 
(*). 

16-Week Courses (January 22 - May 15)
TFC COURSE CODE & NAME
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CREDITS *PREREQUISITE
ACC 213 Principles of Accounting I 3
BIB 213 Hermeneutics 3 *ENG 113, NTE or OTE 103
BIO 114 Biology I 4
BMI 213 Theology of Missions 3
BSF 103 Foundations of Spiritual Formation 3
BUS 113 Introduction to Business 3
BUS 343 Business Law 3
CHM 214 Chemistry I 4
COM 113 Introduction to Communication 3
CRJ 113 Principles of Criminal Justice 3
CRJ 333 Criminal Investigation 3 *CRJ 113
CSC 113 Introduction to Computers 3
CSG 113 Introduction to Counseling 3
CSG 283 Counseling in Ministry 3 *BSF 103, CSG 113
CSG 453 Child & Adolescent Therapy 3 *CSG 253; PSY 243 recommended
ECO 213 Microeconomics 3
ECO 223 Macroeconomics 3
EDU 323 Educational Psychology 3
ENG 113 Freshman Composition I 3
ENG 123 Freshman Composition II 3 *C- or higher in ENG 113
ENG 243 American Literature I 3 *C- or higher in ENG 123
ENL 383 Creative Non-Fiction 3 *C- or higher in ENG 123
GHY 213 World Geography 3
HIS 113 History of Western Civilizations I 3
HIS 233 History of the United States I 3
HIS 373 History of Africa 3
HUM 103 Western Thought & Culture 3
LAT 113 Elementary Latin I 3
LED 363X Servant Leadership 3
LED 453 Cross-Cultural Leadership 3 *ECO 213, ECO 223
MAN 213 Principles of Management 3
MAN 363 Servant Leadership 3
MAT 113 General College Mathematics 3
MAT 133 College Algebra 3
MAT 253 Introduction to Statistics 3
MIN 243 The Leader as Teacher 3
MIN 333 Communication for Ministry Leadership 3
MKT 373 Sport Marketing 3 *MKT 213 recommended
NTE 103 Introduction to the New Testament 3
NTE 213 Gospel of Matthew 3 *NTE 103
NTE 473 Romans & Galatians 3 *BIB 213, NTE 103

Session A Courses (January 22 - March 15)
TFC COURSE CODE & NAME
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OTE 103 Introduction to the Old Testament 3
OTE 343 Minor Prophets 3 *OTE 103
OTE 453 Major Prophets 3 *BIB 213, OTE 103
PHS 204 Introduction to Physics 4
PHY 113 Introduction to Philosophy 3
POL 213 American Government 3
PSY 113 General Psychology 3
PSY 243 Developmental Psychology 3
PSY 283 Sport & Performance Psychology 3 *PSY113 or PSY 243
PSY 323X Educational Psychology 3
PSY 353 Theories of Counseling & Psychotherapy 3 *CSG 253
PSY 383 Psychology of Motivation 3 *PSY 113 or PSY 243
REL 113X Old Testament History & Literature 3
REL 123X New Testament History & Literature 3
SCI 243 Earth Science 3
SCI 253 Environmental Science 3
SOC 213 Introduction to Sociology 3
SPN 113 Elementary Spanish I 3
SPN 123 Elementary Spanish II 3 *SPN 113
SPN 233 Intermediate Spanish I 3 *SPN 123
SWO 203 Introduction to Social Work 3
TFC 100 TFC Orientation 0
THE 303 Introduction to Theology 3 *NTE 103, OTE 103
THE 423 Critical Issues in Theology 3 *THE 303
YTH 363 Youth Culture 3 *PSY 243 and YTH 253
YTH 413 Curriculum Development for Youth Ministry 0 *YTH 253
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CREDITS *PREREQUISITE
ACC 223 Principles of Accounting II 3 *ACC 213

ANT 203 Cultural Anthropology 3
BIB 213 Hermeneutics 3 *ENG 113, NTE or OTE 103

BIB 443 Daniel & Revelation 3 *BIB 213, NTE 103, OTE 103

BIO 114 Biology I 4
BIO 124 Biology II 4 *BIO 114
BSF 103 Foundations of Spiritual Formatoin 3
BUS 113 Introduction to Business 3
BUS 363 Philanthropy: Theory & Practice 3
BUS 443 International Business 3 *BUS 113, MAN 213, ECO 213

BUS 473 Business Finance 3 *ACC223, ECO 213

COM 113 Introduction to Communication 3
CRJ 113 Principles of Criminal Justice 3
CRJ 233 Criminology 3 *CRJ 113

CSC 113 Introduction to Computers 3
CSC 393 Management Information Systems 3 *ACC 213 recommended
CSG 113 Introduction to Counseling 3
CSG 253 Counseling Skills 3 *CSG 113
CSG 353 Developmental Impacts of Abuse and Neglect 3
CSG 383 Christ-Centered Counseling 3 *CSG 113

ECO 213 Microeconomics 3
ECO 223 Macroeconomics 3
ENG 113 Freshman Composition I 3
ENG 123 Freshman Composition II 3 *C- or higher in ENG 113
ENG 243 American Literature I 3 *C- or higher in ENG 123
ENG 353 Jane Austen 3 *C- or higher in ENG 123

GHY 213 World Geography 3
HIS 123 Hitory of Western Civilization II 3
HIS 133 World Civilizations I 3
HIS 233 History of the United States I 3
HIS 243 History of the United States II 3
HUM 103 Western Thought & Culture 3
HUM 411 Senior Seminar 1 *Senior status

ICS 323 World Religions 3
LAT 123 Elementary Latin II 3 *LAT 113 

LED 493 Organizational Leadership Research 3 *Senior status or professor permission

MAN 443 Policies & Issues in Sport Management 3 *Senior status or professor permission

MAT 113 General College Mathematics 3
MAT 133 College Algebra 3
MAT 143 Pre-Calculus 3 *MAT 133

MAT 253 Introduction to Statistics 3

TFC COURSE CODE & NAME
Session B Courses (March 25 - May 15)
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MIN 353 Small Group Leadership 3
MKT 213 Principles of Marketing 3
MLD 443 Seminar in Ministry Leadership 3 *Senior status

NTE 103 Introduction to the New Testament 3
NTE 433 New Testament Theolgoy 3 *NTE 103, THE 303

OTE 103 Introduction to the Old Testament 3
OTE 473 Genesis 3 *BIB 213, OTE 103

PED 401 IS: Survey of Sport 1 *Distance Education Dept approval

PHY 113 Introduction to Philosophy 3
POL 213 American Government 3
PSY 113 General Psychology 3
PSY 243 Developmental Psychology 3
PSY 263 Social Psychology 3
PSY 423 Tests & Measurements 3 *MAT 253, PSY 363

REL 113X Old Testament History & Literature 3
REL 123X New Testament History & Literature 3
REL 323X World Religions 3
SAO 270 Service & Outreach: Community 0
SAO 290 Service & Outreach: Church 0
SCI 243 Earth Science 3
SCI 253 Environmental Science 3
SOC 213 Introduction to Sociology 3
SPN 113 Elementary Spanish I 3
SPN 123 Elementary Spanish II 3 *SPN 113

SPN 243 Intermediate Spanish II 3 *SPN 233
SWO 353X Developmental Impacts of Abuse & Neglect 3
TFC 100 TFC Orientation 0
THE 303 Introduction to Theology 3 *NTE 103, OTE 103
THE 353 Apologetics 3 *PHY 113, THE 303
THE 433 New Testament Theology 3 *NTE 103, THE 303

THE 463 Modern Theology 3 *THE 303

YTH 373 Spiritual Care & Counseling for Youth Ministry 3 *YTH 253

YTH 423 Youth Evangelism & Discipleship 3 *YTH 253

YTH 463 Seminar in Youth Ministry 3 *Senior status
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